WHEREAS, as of December 13, 2025, the number of veterans

interred at the Santa Fe national cemetery is seventy-nine

thousand, with more burials expected in the future.  The cost

of each wreath is seventeen dollars ($17.00), and for seventy-

nine thousand wreaths, the total cost is one million three

hundred forty-three thousand dollars ($1,343,000); and 

WHEREAS, currently, residents of New Mexico have sponsored

wreath purchases on behalf of deceased veterans in their

families and have sponsored wreaths for other interred veterans

solely for the purpose of honoring and remembering the

veterans' service;